S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No.33712/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2015 in DBCSA No.216/2006 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

R. S. UDAWAT Petitioner

(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent

(s)

Date : 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Prasentjit Pritam, Adv. For Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice limited to the question as to wheth

er the

punishment imposed is disproportionate to the charges

proved

www.ecourtsindia.com

1)

against the petitioner.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriya

Court Master Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.12.11 16:48:39 IST

Reason: